

**2016-2017 ELIPS Pipe Materials Bid Summary**

**August 18, 2016 11:00am Bid Opening**

<b>Supplier</b>	<b>HD Fowler - Yakima</b>	<b>HD Supply - Pasco</b>	<b>Ferguson - Pasco</b>
Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES
Signed Proposal Form	YES	YES	YES
Signed Addendum #1	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Prices	YES	YES	YES
<b>Schedule A - IPS Pipe (4in to 12in)</b>			
Subtotal (Items 1-5)	\$11,362.00	\$10,916.00	\$11,598.00
Sales tax @ 7.9%	\$897.60	\$862.36	\$916.24
Total Bid Amount	\$12,259.60	\$11,778.36	\$12,514.24
<b>Schedule B - PIP &amp; C905 Pipe (15in to 36in)</b>			
Subtotal (Items 1-5)	\$705,400.00	\$675,270.00	\$729,750.00
Sales tax @ 7.9%	\$55,726.60	\$53,346.33	\$57,650.25
Total Bid Amount	\$761,126.60	\$728,616.33	\$787,400.25
<b>Schedule C - HDPE Pipe &amp; Fittings (28" Pipe and Flanges)</b>			
Subtotal (Items 1-56)	\$51,760.00	\$51,277.62	\$50,003.78
Sales tax @ 7.9%	\$4,089.04	\$4,050.93	\$3,950.30
Total Bid Amount	\$55,849.04	\$55,328.55	\$53,954.08
<b>Schedule D - IPS, PIP &amp; C905 PVC Fittings (PVC Fittings 4" to 36")</b>			
Subtotal (Items 1-3)	\$93,175.00	\$96,195.42	\$94,306.33
Sales tax @ 7.9%	\$7,360.83	\$7,599.44	\$7,450.20
Total Bid Amount	\$100,535.83	\$103,794.86	\$101,756.53
<b>Schedule E - Steel Pipe (4" to 24")</b>			
Subtotal (Items 1-41)	\$14,940.00	\$17,353.40	\$15,510.24
Sales tax @ 7.9%	\$1,180.26	\$1,370.92	\$1,225.31
Total Bid Amount	\$16,120.26	\$18,724.32	\$16,735.55
<b>Schedule F - Valves, Vents, and Fittings (Small steel fittings and isolation valves)</b>			
Subtotal (Items 1-41)	\$78,525.00	\$93,067.86	\$0.00
Sales tax @ 7.9%	\$6,203.48	\$7,352.36	\$0.00
Total Bid Amount	\$84,728.48	\$100,420.22	No Bid
<b>Vender Total</b>			
	\$201,384.56	\$740,394.69	\$53,954.08
<b>Bid Total</b>			
			<b>\$995,733.33</b>

Bid Proposal - Schedule A (IPS Pipe)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PVC PIPE												
1	4"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	200	1.05	210.00	0.88	176.00	1.04	208.00
2	6"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	3600	1.75	6,300.00	1.83	6,588.00	1.76	6,336.00
3	8"	125psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	1100	3.02	3,322.00	3.06	3,366.00	3.06	3,366.00
4	12"	100psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	200	7.65	1,530.00	3.93	786.00	8.44	1,688.00
Subtotal (Items 1-4)							11,362.00		10,916.00		11,598.00	
Sales tax @ 7.9%							897.60		862.36		916.24	
Total Bid Amount							12,259.60		11,778.36		12,514.24	

Bid Proposal - Schedule B (PIP & C905 Pipe)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PVC PIPE												
1	24"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	2800	22.00	61,600.00	21.72	60,816.00	22.88	64,064.00
2	27"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	3400	29.00	98,600.00	28.58	97,172.00	29.41	99,994.00
3	36"	100 psi	C905	G	FT	9400	58.00	545,200.00	55.03	517,282.00	60.18	565,692.00
Subtotal (Items 1-3)								705,400.00		675,270.00		729,750.00
Sales tax @ 7.9%								55,726.60		53,346.33		57,650.25
Total Bid Amount								761,126.60		728,616.33		787,400.25

Bid Proposal - Schedule C (HDPE Pipe and Fittings)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
HDPE PIPE												
1	28"	DR 17	HDPE	PE 4710	FT	1000	50.00	50,000.00	49.42	49,420.00	47.97	47,970.00
HDPE FITTINGS												
2	28"	IPS Flange Adapter	HDPE	DR 17	EA	2	490.00	980.00	513.59	1,027.18	591.36	1,182.72
3	28"	IPS Back up Ring	HDPE	DI	EA	2	390.00	780.00	415.22	830.44	425.53	851.06
Subtotal (Items 1-76)								51,760.00		51,277.62		50,003.78
Sales tax @ 7.9%								4,089.04		4,050.93		3,950.30
Total Bid Amount								55,849.04		55,328.55		53,954.08

Bid Proposal - Schedule D (IPS, PIP & C905 Fittings)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ELBOWS												
1	2"	90	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	12	0.75	9.00	0.87	10.44	0.75	9.00
2	4"	90	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	30	4.85	145.50	5.68	170.40	4.88	146.40
3	6"	45	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	8	15.70	125.60	18.28	146.24	15.73	125.84
4	6"	90	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	10	15.50	155.00	18.06	180.60	15.55	155.50
5	8"	45	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	4	37.75	151.00	43.96	175.84	37.05	148.20
6	12"	45	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	4	145.60	582.40	105.97	423.88	103.84	415.36
7	27"	45	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	4	738.00	2,952.00	923.00	3,692.00	914.42	3,657.68
8	36"	45	C905	GxG	EA	6	1,925.00	11,550.00	1,542.65	9,255.90	1,528.33	9,169.98
CONCENTRIC REDUCERS												
9	6"x4"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	20	13.50	270.00	10.30	206.00	10.09	201.80
10	8"x6"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	2	25.60	51.20	26.40	52.80	25.87	51.74
11	10"x8"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	3	33.40	100.20	44.57	133.71	43.67	131.01
12	12"x10"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	1	48.60	48.60	64.88	64.88	63.58	63.58
13	24"x15"		PIP	GXG	EA	2	604.00	1,208.00	717.00	1,434.00	710.34	1,420.68
14	27"x10"		PIP x IPS	GXS	EA	1	900.00	900.00	877.54	877.54	869.39	869.39
15	27"x12"		PIP x IPS	GXS	EA	1	880.00	880.00	903.67	903.67	895.27	895.27
16	27"x24"		PIP	GxG	EA	1	625.00	625.00	785.02	785.02	769.77	769.77
17	36"x27"		C905 x PIP	GXG	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,266.64	1,266.64	1,242.05	1,242.05
REDUCER BUSHINGS												
18	6"x4"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	10	7.30	73.00	8.53	85.30	7.35	73.50
19	6"x4"		IPS PVC	SXT	EA	10	10.80	108.00	12.59	125.90	10.90	109.00
20	6"x2"		IPS PVC	SXS	EA	10	7.41	74.10	8.53	85.30	8.37	83.70
FEMALE ADAPTER												
21	6"		IPS PVC	SXT	EA	6	10.00	60.00	11.87	71.22	11.64	69.84

Bid Proposal - Schedule D (IPS, PIP & C905 Fittings)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
TEE'S												
22	8"x8"x6"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	8	56.50	452.00	65.82	526.56	63.21	505.68
23	10"x10"x6"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	10	172.00	1,720.00	222.50	2,225.00	220.43	2,204.30
24	10"x10"x8"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	2	190.00	380.00	249.61	499.22	247.29	494.58
25	12"x12"x12"	Tee	IPS PVC	SxS	EA	1	240.00	240.00	313.75	313.75	293.81	293.81
26	27"x27"x6"	Tee	PIPxIPS	GxS	EA	6	909.00	5,454.00	1,130.45	6,782.70	1,114.28	6,685.68
27	27"x27"x8"	Tee	PIPxIPS	GxS	EA	1	955.00	955.00	1,193.12	1,193.12	1,176.06	1,176.06
28	27"x27"x27"	Tee	PIP PVC	GxG	EA	2	1,540.00	3,080.00	1,335.91	2,671.82	1,316.80	2,633.60
29	36"x36"x6"	Tee	C905xIPS	GxS	EA	20	1,830.00	36,600.00	1,790.67	35,813.40	1,772.48	35,449.60
30	36"x36"x8"	Tee	C905xIPS	GxS	EA	1	1,970.00	1,970.00	1,879.24	1,879.24	1,841.09	1,841.09
31	36"x36"x10"	Tee	C905xIPS	GxS	EA	1	1,980.00	1,980.00	1,932.11	1,932.11	1,892.88	1,892.88
PVC FLANGES (VAN STONE)												
32	2"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	60	5.20	312.00	6.14	368.40	4.16	249.60
33	3"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	50	8.85	442.50	10.47	523.50	7.18	359.00
34	4"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	50	11.25	562.50	13.26	663.00	8.97	448.50
35	6"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	44	17.65	776.60	20.86	917.84	14.13	621.72
36	8"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	4	28.70	114.80	33.96	135.84	23.14	92.56
37	10"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	4	51.00	204.00	43.96	175.84	43.07	172.28
38	12"	Van Stone Flange	IPS	(SxF)	EA	2	55.00	110.00	47.40	94.80	46.45	92.90
39	15"x16"	Van Stone Flange	PIPxIPS	(SxF)	EA	2	330.00	660.00	343.67	687.34	347.65	695.30
40	24"	Van Stone Flange	PIP	(SxF)	EA	2	745.00	1,490.00	1,163.94	2,327.88	1,193.04	2,386.08
41	27"x28"	Van Stone Flange	PIPxIPS	(SxF)	EA	2	2,490.00	4,980.00	2,529.91	5,059.82	2,572.56	5,145.12
REPAIR COUPLERS												
42	6"		IPS PVC	GxG	EA	6	28.00	168.00	26.99	161.94	26.44	158.64
43	8"		IPS PVC	GxG	EA	6	39.00	234.00	37.66	225.96	36.90	221.40

Bid Proposal - Schedule D (IPS, PIP & C905 Fittings)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
44	10"		IPS PVC	GXG	EA	6	72.50	435.00	50.11	300.66	49.10	294.60
45	12"		IPS PVC	GXG	EA	6	95.00	570.00	84.08	504.48	82.39	494.34
46	24"		PIP PVC	GXG	EA	4	324.00	1,296.00	529.67	2,118.68	524.74	2,098.96
47	27"		PIP PVC	GXG	EA	4	430.00	1,720.00	702.00	2,808.00	695.48	2,781.92
48	36"		C905	GXG	EA	4	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,284.31	5,137.24	1,251.71	5,006.84
Subtotal (Items 1-3)							93,175.00		96,195.42		94,306.33	
Sales tax @ 7.9%							7,360.83		7,599.44		7,450.20	
Total Bid Amount							100,535.83		103,794.86		101,756.53	

Bid Proposal - Schedule E (Steel Pipe)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
STEEL PIPE												
1	6"x6'	Sch 40 Steel	Galv	Thread	EA	4	160.00	640.00	250.00	1,000.00	90.96	363.84
2	4"x5'	Sch 40 Steel (bollard	Un-Galv	Butt-End	EA	240	40.00	9,600.00	47.06	11,294.40	42.11	10,106.40
3	24"	Sch 20 Steel	Un-Galv	Butt-End	FT	100	47.00	4,700.00	50.59	5,059.00	50.40	5,040.00
Subtotal (Items 1-64)								14,940.00		17,353.40		15,510.24
Sales tax @ 7.9%								1,180.26		1,370.92		1,225.31
Total Bid Amount								16,120.26		18,724.32		16,735.55

Bid Proposal - Schedule F (Valves, Vents, and Fittings)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
APCO AIR RELEASE												
1	1"	Type II	Steel	#50.97	EA	120	58.00	6,960.00	54.44	6,532.80		
BRASS GATE VALVE												
2	6"	Wheel Operated	Steel	Thread	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	385.87	1,543.48		
WAFER BUTTERFLY VALVE												
3	2"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	90	95.00	8,550.00	106.45	9,580.50		
4	3"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	70	68.00	4,760.00	79.93	5,595.10		
5	4"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	80	80.00	6,400.00	106.40	8,512.00		
6	6"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	60	115.00	6,900.00	149.76	8,985.60		
7	8"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	6	180.00	1,080.00	318.11	1,908.66		
8	10"	Wheel Operated	Steel/DI	Exposed	EA	3	280.00	840.00	467.94	1,403.82		
FLANGED BUTTERFLY VALVE												
9	24"	Nut Operated	Steel/DI	Buried	EA	1	3,001.00	3,001.00	4,293.48	4,293.48		
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE												
10	2"	Pressure Relief Valve	Steel	90psi	EA	60	86.00	5,160.00	90.00	5,400.00		
PIPE RESTRAINER (WITH BOLT PACK)												
11	4"	Pipe Restrainer	Steel		EA	80	48.00	3,840.00	47.53	3,802.40		
12	6"	Pipe Restrainer	Steel		EA	20	54.00	1,080.00	54.98	1,099.60		
13	8"	Pipe Restrainer	Steel		EA	2	74.00	148.00	70.62	141.24		
14	10"	Pipe Restrainer	Steel		EA	2	110.00	220.00	108.43	216.86		
COMPRESSION COUPLER												
15	4"	Lg Bodied Comp. Co	Steel		EA	80	68.00	5,440.00	68.82	5,505.60		
16	6"	Lg Bodied Comp. Co	Steel		EA	20	98.00	1,960.00	99.46	1,989.20		
17	8"	Lg Bodied Comp. Co	Steel		EA	4	124.00	496.00	129.03	516.12		

Bid Proposal - Schedule F Continued (Valves, Vents, and Fittings)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	10"	Lg Bodied Comp. Co	Steel		EA	3	150.00	450.00	155.91	467.73		
19	12"	Lg Bodied Comp. Co	Steel		EA	3	235.00	705.00	247.31	741.93		
20	24"	Lg Bodied Comp. Co	Steel		EA	2	895.00	1,790.00	930.53	1,861.06		
21	27"	Lg Bodied Comp. Co	Steel		EA	2	1,090.00	2,180.00	1,147.37	2,294.74		
22	36"	Lg Bodied Comp. Co	Steel		EA	2	1,440.00	2,880.00	4,521.05	9,042.10		
TEE'S												
23	2"x2"x1"	Female	Galv	Thread	EA	10	6.10	61.00	7.33	73.30		
REDUCER BUSHING												
24	1"x1/4"	Female	Galv	Thread	EA	20	1.45	29.00	1.73	34.60		
CONCENTRIC BELL REDUCER												
25	1"x2"	Female	Galv	Thread	EA	60	3.40	204.00	4.07	244.20		
NIPPLE												
26	2"x3 1/2"	Male	Galv	Thread	EA	250	1.65	412.50	1.97	492.50		
27	2"x3"	Male	Galv	Thread	EA	20	1.40	28.00	1.60	32.00		
28	6"x3"	Male	Galv	Thread	EA	10	21.00	210.00	41.19	411.90		
STREET ELBOW												
29	1/2"	90 deg (MxF)	Galv	Thread	EA	120	1.15	138.00	1.43	171.60		
TRACE WIRE												
30	2500 ft reel	#14 AWG, blue insul	Solid Copp.		EA	9	175.00	1,575.00	166.18	1,495.62		
SADDLE SUPPORT												
31	3"	S92 Standon Pipe Su	Galv		EA	50	65.00	3,250.00	50.21	2,510.50		
32	4"	S92 Standon Pipe Su	Galv		EA	25	80.00	2,000.00	67.86	1,696.50		
33	6"	S92 Standon Pipe Su	Galv		EA	20	85.00	1,700.00	74.02	1,480.40		
34	8"	S92 Standon Pipe Su	Galv		EA	2	92.00	184.00	79.58	159.16		
35	10"	S92 Standon Pipe Su	Galv		EA	1	100.00	100.00	86.36	86.36		

Bid Proposal - Schedule F Continued (Valves, Vents, and Fittings)												
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Type	Units	Qty	HD Fowler - Yakima		HD Supply - Pasco		Ferguson - Pasco	
							Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PIPE LUBRICANT AND SOLVENT CEMENT												
36		27-XL		GAL	EA	50	9.00	450.00	8.82	441.00		
37		Glue		GAL	EA	20	50.00	1,000.00	52.46	1,049.20		
38		Primer		GAL	EA	20	43.00	860.00	46.88	937.60		
RED RUBBER GASKET												
39	2"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	100	0.90	90.00	0.89	89.00		
40	3"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	10	1.05	10.50	1.57	15.70		
41	4"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	20	1.50	30.00	1.81	36.20		
42	6"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	10	2.00	20.00	2.80	28.00		
43	8"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	10	3.00	30.00	3.41	34.10		
44	10"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	10	4.50	45.00	4.83	48.30		
45	12"	Gasket	RUBBER		EA	10	5.80	58.00	6.61	66.10		
Subtotal (Items 1-64)								78,525.00		93,067.86		0.00
Sales tax @ 7.9%								6,203.48		7,352.36		0.00
Total Bid Amount								84,728.48		100,420.22		No Bid

Bid Proposal Schedule Totals		HD Fowler - Yakima	HD Supply - Pasco	Ferguson - Pasco
Schedule A				
	Subtotal (Items 1-5)	11,362.00	10,916.00	11,598.00
	Sales tax @ 7.9%	897.60	862.36	916.24
	Total Bid Amount	12,259.60	11,778.36	12,514.24

Schedule B				
	Subtotal (Items 1-5)	705,400.00	675,270.00	729,750.00
	Sales tax @ 7.9%	55,726.60	53,346.33	57,650.25
	Total Bid Amount	761,126.60	728,616.33	787,400.25

Schedule C				
	Subtotal (Items 1-76)	51,760.00	51,277.62	50,003.78
	Sales tax @ 7.9%	4,089.04	4,050.93	3,950.30
	Total Bid Amount	55,849.04	55,328.55	53,954.08

Schedule D				
	Subtotal (Items 1-3)	93,175.00	96,195.42	94,306.33
	Sales tax @ 7.9%	7,360.83	7,599.44	7,450.20
	Total Bid Amount	100,535.83	103,794.86	101,756.53

Schedule E				
	Subtotal (Items 1-64)	14,940.00	17,353.40	15,510.24
	Sales tax @ 7.9%	1,180.26	1,370.92	1,225.31
	Total Bid Amount	16,120.26	18,724.32	16,735.55

Schedule F				
	Subtotal (Items 1-64)	78,525.00	93,067.86	0.00
	Sales tax @ 7.9%	6,203.48	7,352.36	0.00
	Total Bid Amount	84,728.48	100,420.22	No Bid